

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1392 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after "compensation" insert ", as defined in section 8.31, subdivision 2,  
1.3 paragraph (e),"

1.4 Page 1, line 17, delete "may" and insert "must"

1.5 Page 2, line 25, delete "fund" and insert "account"

1.6 Page 2, line 30, after "purpose" insert ", up to the first \$5,000,000, each fiscal year"

1.7 Page 3, line 2, after the period, insert "For purposes of this subdivision, the amount of  
1.8 money recovered in a consumer enforcement action that must be deposited into the account  
1.9 is determined at the time when the money otherwise would have been deposited into the  
1.10 general fund."

1.11 Page 3, line 7, after "administrator" insert a comma and delete "the total amount of" and  
1.12 delete "of" and insert "unexpended and unobligated balance remaining in the account as  
1.13 annually determined on June 15 for the administrative costs in the following fiscal year."

1.14 Page 3, delete lines 8 and 9